CLIMATRONICS CORPORATION  (631) 567-7300
1.0 INTRODUCTION
Climatronics’ TACMET II weather station is
designed as a stand-alone weather station to provide
accurate measurements of wind speed, wind
direction, temperature and relative humidity.  A
barometric pressure sensor and an internal fluxgate
compass are available as options. The unit has no

There are four barometers available for use in the
P/N 102304 TACMET II.  This section describes
each one briefly.  The part number configuration
should be checked to verify which barometer is
included with the TACMET II being used.
The P/N 102297 is a state–of–the–art, monolithic,
signal conditioned, piezoresistive silicon pressure
sensor.  This sensor provides an accurate, high level
analog output signal that is proportional to applied
pressure.  The basic accuracy of the P/N 102297G0
barometer is ±2.75 hPa (0.08 inHg).
The P/N 102297G1 version includes a software
temperature correction to improve the overall
barometer accuracy to ±1.5 hPa (0.04 inHg)..
The P/N 102298 barometer consists of a resonator
and pressure sensitive diaphragm micro-machined
from single-crystal silicon, thus achieving the highest
level of performance stability.  The sensor has a
serial output that is read by the TACMET II
microprocessor.  The accuracy of the sensor is ±0.65
hPa (0.02 inHg).
The P/N 102555 barometer uses proven silicon
sensor technology with microprocessor-based signal
compensation, eliminating the need to insulate or
temperature-regulate the barometer. The P/N 102555
has a pressure range of 500 to 1200 hPa.  The P/N
102555 has a TTL output that lowers the power
consumption of the barometer to 33 mW. The
accuracy of the sensor is ±0.4 hPa (0.01 inHg).
CLIMATRONICS CORPORATION  (631) 567-7300
6.4 Fluxgate Compass
The P/N 102294 internal compass is low power
and compact, and is a complete compass or
magnetic sensor module that integrates easily
into the TACMET II.  The internal compass uses
two magneto-inductive sensors, which change
inductance with different applied magnetic field
strengths, to sense magnetic fields.
The TACMET II microprocessor measures the
output of the internal compass and then corrects
the wind direction data for the orientation of the
sensor.  The output of the TACMET II wind
direction is relative to magnetic North when a
compass has been specified.
7.0 CALIBRATION
The sensor requires a wind tunnel for calibration.
Climatronics can provide NIST traceable
calibration in our wind tunnel. A portable Zero
Wind Test Fixture, P/N 501506 is available for
purchase.  Please contact the factory for further
details.
8.0 MAINTENANCE
Because the sensor has no moving parts to wear
out the sensor does not require periodic
maintenance. In extremely corrosive
environments, the condition of the connector
used to mount the sensor should be checked.
There are no adjustments or user repairable parts
located inside the sensor.
Climatronics Corporation
140 Wilbur Place Bohemia, NY 11716 (631) 567-7300
Revision Description Date Approved
E Released to Production 5/18/04 D.A.
F See ECN 5420 3/24/05 D.A.
G See ECN 5525  11/17/05 D.A.
H See ECN 5550 3/9/06 D.A.
Table 1
102304 TACMET II Options Configuration Guide
Base Part Number 102304-
Body Paint Options * CARC Green A
  CARC Tan B
  CLEAR ANODIZE C